Case: 15-16133, 08/05/2015, ID: 9636896, DktEntry: 19, Page 1 of 7

RECE]| vV E
MOLLY C. DWYER, CLERKD

CASE No. 15-16133 U.S. COURT OF APPEALS

AUG 05 2015

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FILED

-
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT e
INITIAL

CAROLYN JEWEL, ERIK KNUTZEN, AND JOICE WALTON,
PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS,
V.
NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY, ET AL.,
DEFENDANTS-APPELLEES.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, NO. 08-CV-04373-JSW
THE HONORABLE JEFEREY S. WHITE, UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE, PRESIDING

PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS’ NOTICE OF FILING UNDER SEAL OF
VOLUME 3 OF THE EXCERPTS OF RECORD
PURSUANT TO DISTRICT COURT ORDER

RACHAEL E. MENY RICHARD R. WIEBE
MICHAEL S. KWUN LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD R. WIEBE
AUDREY WALTON-HADLOCK One California Street, Suite 900
BENJAMIN W. BERKOWITZ San Francisco, CA 94111
JUSTINA K. SESSIONS Telephone: (415) 433-3200
PHILIP J. TASSIN
KEKER & VAN NEST, LLP CINDY A. COHN
633 Battery Street LEE TIEN
San Francisco, CA 94111 KURT OPSAHL
Telephone: (415) 391-5400 JAMES S. TYRE

DAVID GREENE
THOMAS E. MOORE III MARK RUMOLD
ROYSE LAW FIRM, PC ANDREW CROCKER
1717 Embarcadero Road JAMIE L. WILLIAMS
Palo Alto, CA 94303 ELECTRONIC FRONTIER
Telephone: (650) 813-9700 FOUNDATION

815 Eddy Street
TAW OPPICE O ANTARAMIAN 2 Francisco, CA 94109
1714 Blake Street Telephone: (415) 436-9333

Berkeley, CA 94703 .
Telephone: (510) 289-1626 Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellants



Case: 15-16133, 08/05/2015, ID: 9636896, DktEntry: 19, Page 2 of 7

TO THE COURT AND TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF
RECORD:

In accordance with Ninth Circuit Rule 27-13(b), Plaintiffs-Appellants
Carolyn Jewel, Erik Knutzen, and Joice Walton (collectively “Appellants™) hereby
give notice of filing Volume 3 of Appellants’ Excerpts of Record under seal.
Volume 3 contains documents that were filed under seal in the district court by
order of the district court.

Attached to this notice as Exhibit A is a copy of the district court’s
November 13, 2012 Order Granting Plaintiffs’ Administrative Motion to File
Under Seal 1) Portions of Exhibits to the Declaration of Mark Klein and
2) Declaration of James W. Russell (ECF No. 122). By this order, the district court
sealed the following documents that are contained within Volume 3 of Appellants’
Excerpts of Record: ECF No. 84-1 (Declaration of James W. Russell); ECF
No. 84-2 (Declaration of Mark Klein); ECF No. 84-3 (Klein Declaration,

Exhibit A); ECF No. 84-4 (Klein Declaration, Exhibit B); ECF Nos. 84-5, 84-6
(Klein Declaration, Exhibit C).

Because Volume 3 of Appellants’ Excerpts of Record contains documents

sealed by the district court, Appellants are filing Volume 3 under seal. Ninth

Circuit Rule 27-13(b).



Case: 15-16133, 08/05/2015, ID: 9636896, DktEntry: 19, Page 3 of 7

Dated: August 4, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

s/ Richard R. Wiebe
RICHARD R. WIEBE
LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD R. WIEBE

CINDY A. COHN

DAVID GREENE

LEE TIEN

KURT OPSAHL

MARK RUMOLD

ANDREW CROCKER

JAMES S. TYRE

JAMIE L. WILLIAMS

ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION

THOMAS E. MOORE III
ROYSE LAW FIRM

RACHAEL E. MENY
BENJAMIN W. BERKOWITZ
MICHAEL S. KWUN

AUDREY WALTON-HADLOCK
JUSTINA K. SESSIONS

PHILIP J. TASSIN

KEKER & VAN NEST LLP

ARAM ANTARAMIAN
LAW OFFICE OF ARAM ANTARAMIAN

Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellants



Case: 15-16133, 08/05/2015, ID: 9636896, DktEntry: 19, Page 4 of 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

['am over the age of 18 years, and not a party to this action. My business address
is 815 Eddy Street, San Francisco, CA 94109, which is located in the county where the
service described below took place.

On August 4, 2015, I served true and correct copies of the following document:

PLAINTIFFS’-APPELLANTS’ NOTICE OF FILING UNDER SEAL OF
VOLUME 3 OF THE EXCERPTS OF RECORD PURSUANT TO DISTRICT
COURT ORDER

on the persons named below by placing copies in sealed envelopes, addressed as shown
below, and mailing them, first class postage prepaid, to:

Douglas N. Letter James R. Whitman

H. Thomas Byron III Torts Branch

Appellate Staff Civil Division, Room 8148

Civil Division, Room 7260 U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Department of Justice, Civil 1425 New York Ave., N.W.

Division Washington, DC 20005

950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, DC 20530 Attorney for individual
defendants

Attorneys for United States defendants

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the

foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: August 4, 2015 %&M@QM
- Stephanie Shattuc



Case: 15-16133, 08/05/2015, ID: 9636896, DktEntry: 19, Page 5 of 7

EXHIBIT A



[ I RO N \S ]

O 0 0 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case: 15-16133, 08/05/2015, ID: 9636896, DktEntry: 19, Page 6 of 7
Case3 08-ov-O4373- I Dooumentey  FiedDr/mRm2 Pagel of 2

CINDY COHN (145997)
cindy@eff.org

LEE TIEN (148216)

KURT OPSAHL (191303)
JAMES S. TYRE (083117)
MARK RUMOLD (279060)
ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION
454 Shotwell Street

San Francisco, CA 94110
Telephone: (415) 436-9333
Fax: (415) 436-9993

RICHARD R. WIEBE (121156)
wiebe@pacbell.net

LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD R. WIEBE
One California Street, Suite 900

San Francisco, CA 94111

Telephone: (415) 433-3200

Fax: (415) 433-6382

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

RACHAEL E. MENY (178514)
rmeny@kvn.com

PAULA L. BLIZZARD (207920)
MICHAEL S. KWUN (198945)

AUDREY WALTON-HADLOCK (250574)
KEKER & VAN NEST, LLP

710 Sansome Street

San Francisco, California 94111-1704
Telephone: (415) 391-5400

Fax: (415) 397-7188

THOMAS E. MOORE I (115107)
tmoore@moorelawteam.com

THE MOORE LAW GROUP

228 Hamilton Avenue, 3rd Floor
Palo Alto, CA 94301

Telephone: (650) 798-5352

Fax: (650) 798-5001

ARAM ANTARAMIAN (239070)
aram@eff.org

LAW OFFICE OF ARAM ANTARAMIAN
1714 Blake Street

Berkeley, CA 94703

Telephone: (510) 289-1626

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CAROLYN JEWEL, TASH HEPTING,
GREGORY HICKS, ERIK KNUTZEN and

JOICE WALTON, on behalf of themselves and

all others similarly situated,
Plaintiffs,
Vs.
NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY, et dl.,

Defendants.

CASE NO. 08-CV-4373-JSW

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING
PLAINTIFFS’ ADMINISTRATIVE
MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL:

DECLARATION OF MARK KLEIN;

2) DECLARATION OF JAMES W.
RUSSELL

No Hearing Requested
Courtroom 11, 19th Floor
The Honorable Jeffrey S. White

S N N N N N N N N N e N N i et e e’ e’

Case No. 08-CV-4373-JSW

~2RroresER] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS® ADMINISTRATIVE

MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL

1) PORTIONS OF EXHIBITS TO THE




N e =

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

28

Case: 15-16133, 08/05/2015, ID: 9636896, DktEntry: 19, Page 7 of 7
CaseR (B-ov-M3r3-ISW DocumentBl? FiedDV/IZN2 Page? of 2

Having given full consideration to plaintiffs’ Administrative Motion to File Under Seal, and
good cause appearing, pursuant to Civil L.R. 79-5, it is hereby ordered that plaintiffs’ motion is
GRANTED.

The following portions of the exhibits accompanying the Declaration of Mark Klein shall
be filed under seal:

a. Exhibit A, pp. 2-3, 5-43.

b. Exhibit B, pp. 1-5, 7-19.

c. Exhibit C, pp. 2, 4-44, 47-58.

The entire Declaration of James W. Russell shall be filed under seal.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

November 13,2012

DATED:

S. WHITE
nited Stales District Judge

Case No. 08-CV-4373-JSW -2-

1PREPE3EBT ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFES” ADMINISTRATIVE
MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL




