Case: 15-16133, 08/05/2015, ID: 9636896, DktEntry: 19, Page 1 of 7

RECEIVED MOLLY C. DWYER, CLERK U.S. COURT OF APPEALS

CASE No. 15-16133

S. COUF	RT OF	APPEALS	;
AUG	0.5	2015	

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

FILED	_	
DOCKETED		
	DATE	INITIAL

CAROLYN JEWEL, ERIK KNUTZEN, AND JOICE WALTON, PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS,

V.

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY, ET AL.,

DEFENDANTS-APPELLEES.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, NO. 08-CV-04373-JSW THE HONORABLE JEFFREY S. WHITE, UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE, PRESIDING

PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS' NOTICE OF FILING UNDER SEAL OF VOLUME 3 OF THE EXCERPTS OF RECORD PURSUANT TO DISTRICT COURT ORDER

RACHAEL E. MENY
MICHAEL S. KWUN
AUDREY WALTON-HADLOCK
BENJAMIN W. BERKOWITZ
JUSTINA K. SESSIONS
PHILIP J. TASSIN
KEKER & VAN NEST, LLP
633 Battery Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 391-5400

THOMAS E. MOORE III ROYSE LAW FIRM, PC 1717 Embarcadero Road Palo Alto, CA 94303 Telephone: (650) 813-9700

ARAM ANTARAMIAN LAW OFFICE OF ARAM ANTARAMIAN 1714 Blake Street Berkeley, CA 94703

Telephone: (510) 289-1626

RICHARD R. WIEBE LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD R. WIEBE One California Street, Suite 900 San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 433-3200

CINDY A. COHN
LEE TIEN
KURT OPSAHL
JAMES S. TYRE
DAVID GREENE
MARK RUMOLD
ANDREW CROCKER
JAMIE L. WILLIAMS
ELECTRONIC FRONTIER
FOUNDATION
815 Eddy Street
San Francisco, CA 94109
Telephone: (415) 436-9333

Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellants

TO THE COURT AND TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:

In accordance with Ninth Circuit Rule 27-13(b), Plaintiffs-Appellants

Carolyn Jewel, Erik Knutzen, and Joice Walton (collectively "Appellants") hereby give notice of filing Volume 3 of Appellants' Excerpts of Record under seal.

Volume 3 contains documents that were filed under seal in the district court by order of the district court.

Attached to this notice as Exhibit A is a copy of the district court's

November 13, 2012 Order Granting Plaintiffs' Administrative Motion to File

Under Seal 1) Portions of Exhibits to the Declaration of Mark Klein and

2) Declaration of James W. Russell (ECF No. 122). By this order, the district court sealed the following documents that are contained within Volume 3 of Appellants'

Excerpts of Record: ECF No. 84-1 (Declaration of James W. Russell); ECF

No. 84-2 (Declaration of Mark Klein); ECF No. 84-3 (Klein Declaration,

Exhibit A); ECF No. 84-4 (Klein Declaration, Exhibit B); ECF Nos. 84-5, 84-6

(Klein Declaration, Exhibit C).

Because Volume 3 of Appellants' Excerpts of Record contains documents sealed by the district court, Appellants are filing Volume 3 under seal. Ninth Circuit Rule 27-13(b).

Dated: August 4, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

s/ Richard R. Wiebe____ RICHARD R. WIEBE LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD R. WIEBE

CINDY A. COHN
DAVID GREENE
LEE TIEN
KURT OPSAHL
MARK RUMOLD
ANDREW CROCKER
JAMES S. TYRE
JAMIE L. WILLIAMS
ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION

THOMAS E. MOORE III ROYSE LAW FIRM

RACHAEL E. MENY
BENJAMIN W. BERKOWITZ
MICHAEL S. KWUN
AUDREY WALTON-HADLOCK
JUSTINA K. SESSIONS
PHILIP J. TASSIN
KEKER & VAN NEST LLP

ARAM ANTARAMIAN LAW OFFICE OF ARAM ANTARAMIAN

Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellants

Case: 15-16133, 08/05/2015, ID: 9636896, DktEntry: 19, Page 4 of 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I am over the age of 18 years, and not a party to this action. My business address is 815 Eddy Street, San Francisco, CA 94109, which is located in the county where the service described below took place.

On August 4, 2015, I served true and correct copies of the following document:

PLAINTIFFS'-APPELLANTS' NOTICE OF FILING UNDER SEAL OF VOLUME 3 OF THE EXCERPTS OF RECORD PURSUANT TO DISTRICT COURT ORDER

on the persons named below by placing copies in sealed envelopes, addressed as shown below, and mailing them, first class postage prepaid, to:

Douglas N. Letter

H. Thomas Byron III

Appellate Staff

Civil Division, Room 7260

U.S. Department of Justice, Civil

Division

950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, DC 20530

James R. Whitman

Torts Branch

Civil Division, Room 8148

U.S. Department of Justice

1425 New York Ave., N.W.

Washington, DC 20005

Attorney for individual

defendants

Attorneys for United States defendants

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: August 4, 2015

Stephanie Shattuck

Case: 15-16133, 08/05/2015, ID: 9636896, DktEntry: 19, Page 5 of 7

EXHIBIT A

	Case3:08-cv-04373-JSW Document84	2-27 FiledD7//D2//12 Page 1 of 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	CINDY COHN (145997) cindy@eff.org LEE TIEN (148216) KURT OPSAHL (191303) JAMES S. TYRE (083117) MARK RUMOLD (279060) ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION 454 Shotwell Street San Francisco, CA 94110 Telephone: (415) 436-9333 Fax: (415) 436-9993 RICHARD R. WIEBE (121156) wiebe@pacbell.net LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD R. WIEBE One California Street, Suite 900 San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 433-3200 Fax: (415) 433-6382	RACHAEL E. MENY (178514) rmeny@kvn.com PAULA L. BLIZZARD (207920) MICHAEL S. KWUN (198945) AUDREY WALTON-HADLOCK (250574) KEKER & VAN NEST, LLP 710 Sansome Street San Francisco, California 94111-1704 Telephone: (415) 391-5400 Fax: (415) 397-7188 THOMAS E. MOORE III (115107) tmoore@moorelawteam.com THE MOORE LAW GROUP 228 Hamilton Avenue, 3rd Floor Palo Alto, CA 94301 Telephone: (650) 798-5352 Fax: (650) 798-5001 ARAM ANTARAMIAN (239070) aram@eff.org LAW OFFICE OF ARAM ANTARAMIAN 1714 Blake Street Berkeley, CA 94703 Telephone: (510) 289-1626
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	CAROLYN JEWEL, TASH HEPTING, GREGORY HICKS, ERIK KNUTZEN and JOICE WALTON, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, vs. NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY, et al., Defendants.	CASE NO. 08-CV-4373-JSW [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL: 1) PORTIONS OF EXHIBITS TO THE DECLARATION OF MARK KLEIN; 2) DECLARATION OF JAMES W. RUSSELL No Hearing Requested Courtroom 11, 19th Floor The Honorable Jeffrey S. White
İ	-[Proposed] Order Grant	TING PLAINTIFFS' ADMINISTRATIVE

Case: 15-16133, 08/05/2015, ID: 9636896, DktEntry: 19, Page 7 of 7

 $\textbf{Casse 3.08-cw-0443773-JSWV} \quad \textbf{Documment 13.4-2} \quad \textbf{Filed 107/102/112} \quad \textbf{Pagge 2 of 2}$

	The state of the s			
1	Having given full consideration to plaintiffs' Administrative Motion to File Under Seal, and			
2	good cause appearing, pursuant to Civil L.R. 79-5, it is hereby ordered that plaintiffs' motion is			
3	GRANTED.			
4	The following portions of the exhibits accompanying the Declaration of Mark Klein shall			
5	be filed under seal:			
6	a. Exhibit A, pp. 2-3, 5-43.			
7	b. Exhibit B, pp. 1-5, 7-19.			
8	c. Exhibit C, pp. 2, 4-44, 47-58.			
9	The entire Declaration of James W. Russell shall be filed under seal.			
10	IT IS SO ORDERED.			
11				
12	0.11			
13	DATED: November 13, 2012			
14	JEFFRE S. WHITE United States District Judge			
15				
16 17				
18				
18				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	Case No. 08-CV-4373-JSW -2-			
	[Proposed] Order Granting Plaintiffs' Administrative Motion to File Under Seal			